AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Chapman, Melissa

BUS 01 - IS AM

START TIME: 07:30 am
FINISH TIME: 07:54 am

DISTANCE: 4.10
NO STUDENTS.Z0

BUS NUMBER: 1 TOTAL TIME: 0:24 NO STOPS: 11
" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT - “count
1 730 AM ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 0 s BICK UP —oeermememeemmeee

ZONE

2 7:33AM BELFORD AVE & SUTHERLAND DR 13 Y - o1 " U] - S —
3 7:36AM EDGEVIEW RD & SUTHERLAND DR B 0 e =[] ;g (| o S
4 7:33AM EDGEVIEW RD & PREMIER DR 6 = osmeeseesenn BICK VP msssssusmasssnsons
5 7:41AM OLYMPIA DR & RAMPART RD 6 s =[] " | 2 A ——
6 7:43AM ALBURN DR & ASTORIA AVE S 10— PICK P ssssmsressass
7 7:.46 AM CHERRYDALE AVE & LINDEL DR /N, PICK U s
8 7:48 AM BELFORD AVE & LINDEL DR  + U =TT o] ' U] = ——
9 7:50 AM ASTORIA AVE & BELFORD AVE 7 AU —— =0 Ll | = —
10 7:51 AM ASTORIA AVE & KINSMAN ST 6 SN - [ "¢l || = JOS S —
11 7:54 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE g0 esesecenscuss DROP OFF ---scvcccssnnsmans

Page 1



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Chapman, Melissa

BUS 01 -IS PM

START TIME: 03:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:20 pm

DISTANCE: 4.43
NO STUDENTS.69

BUS NUMBER: 1 TOTAL TIME: 0:20 NO STOPS: 11

" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT - COUNT -

1 3:00PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE GO 000 cumsssesseseesas [=10] "l ] = —
2 3:.06 PM BELFORD AVE & SUTHERLAND DR % |- I v e S [5]210] 23 0] =1 = —
3 3.07PM EDGEVIEW RD & SUTHERLAND DR o e [D]200) 0] o I —
4 3:09PM EDGEVIEW RD & PREMIER DR T s DROP OFF sscsssomsozaness
5 3:11PM OLYMPIA DR & RAMPART RD B eeesemesss DROP OFF =sococociususe
6 3:13PM ALBURN DR & ASTORIA AVE B T o R — BEOD OFF seessumeen
7 3:15PM CHERRYDALE AVE & LINDEL DR Y amemeesmeeceess BROP OFF e
8 3:16 PM BELFORD AVE & LINDEL DR 511 S OO (51700 =X 0] = - ——
9 3:17PM ASTORIA AVE & BELFORD AVE 0 DROP OFF —-ccememmemmmmaan
10 3:18 PM ASTORIA AVE & KINSMAN ST e P —— [5]=10] =R 0] = - ———
11 3:20 PM PRESCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 2@ s B {9120 6] o - —

Page 2



BUS 15 - IS AM

DISTANCE: 12.10

AIDE: START TIME: 07:22 am

DRIVER NAME: Williams, Lloyd FINISH TIME: 07:59 am NO STUDENTS.44

BUS NUMBER: 15 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 10

" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT  COUNT ) -
1 792 AM ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 5 e BICK UP <seimssineicce

ZONE

2 7:26 AM 1951 LONDON GROVEPORT RD 0 0 meemeeesmormees (3] =10] =X o] =~ —
3 7:30AM 14 OAK RD - RENTAL OFFICE - A — (=101 U | =S —
4 7:32AM BDR & BUCKEYE CIR ¢ SO — [=]T0] QLU | = S —
5 7:34AM BUCKEYECIR & CDR 4 0 scsccssesss (=1 o) QU | = —
6 7:35AM 31 BUCKEYECIR 8 00000 s = 6, | o
7 T7:39AM 1759 PINE ST 8 00 e PIOR 1P cesmmussmsscsssn
8 7:41AM 1821 PINE ST 3 o PICK UP sscosscssssassssss
9 7:54AM 1554 RATHMELL RD o J T — DROP OFF s
10 7:59 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE S — DROP OFF =imssnues

Page 3



BUS 15 - IS PM

DISTANCE: 12.68

AIDE: START TIME: 03:03 pm

DRIVER NAME: Williams, Lloyd FINISH TIME: 03:41 pm NO STUDENTS.45

BUS NUMBER: 15 TOTAL TIME: 0:38 NO STOPS: 10
" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT .
1 3:03PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE A5 0 messessce =] (41 [ | P——
2 3:11PM 14 OAK RD - RENTAL OFFICE B 0 e DROP OF F sescuscasae
3 3:12PM BDR & BUCKEYE CIR - DROP OFF -ceecccammanren-
4 3:14PM BUCKEYECIR&CDR B —— DROP OFF wsssccsmssasuisn.
5 3:15PM 31 BUCKEYE CIR 1 DROP OFF =sesucssss
6 3:19PM 1759 PINE ST S s DROP OFF -smmrimiiemsn
7 321PM 1821 PINE ST B ssasessssiae [5]=70) 0] = I —
8 3:34PM 1554 RATHMELL RD 0 s [5]=70] = 0] =1 I —
9 3:39PM PRESCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 0 s DROP OFF ——csccinsnmmmes
10 3:41 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 . meeccecaa (8] 218] ol | =~ ——

Page 4



10

11

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Bonner, Tina
BUS NUMBER: 3

TIME

7:22 AM

7:24 AM
7:31 AM
7:33 AM
7:36 AM
7:37 AM
7:39 AM

7:41 AM
7:43 AM

7:45 AM
7:46 AM
7:48 AM
7:49 AM
7:50 AM

7:55 AM

BUS 03 - IS AM

START TIME: 07:22 am
FINISH TIME: 07:55 am

DISTANCE: 9.24
NO STUDENTS.67

ZONE

TOTAL TIME: 0:33 NO STOPS: 15
LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT - ) o
ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING B e i
4857 OBETZ REESE RD 3 S -1 ol A § | - S
GARRARD DR & MENIFEE AVE 7 s 21 0 ) 1| = L —
GRAYSON DR & MENIFEE AVE i3 0 ammeseees =] [0 ||| - IP RN
1504 MAGOFFIN DR 5 smmmeeesseasn =] 3 | IR ep———
GRAVES DR & MAGOFFIN AVE s =115 ]| Ry
GALLATIN DR & MAGOFFIN AVE 4 SIS - | o' | | - S
4049 GROVEPORT RD (5 [ — [5]=10] =1 0] =1 ———
AGY SO0M BLVDIBCHILLIEOTHE ST 5 ¢ PICK UP —ee
BACK SIDE OF COMMUNITY CENTER 1 e PICK UP —mmemmmemmmemeeeee
HILLCREST AVE & ROGGIE AVE T D PICK UP —eeomeemmemeee
MARLBORO AVE & ROGGIE AVE 1 s PICK VP csasssvessuviimmos
1693 MARLBORO AVE 8 e DROP OFF weemmemmemmemeee
MARLBORO AVE & MATHEWS AVE : 1+ S ——— T AL | —
HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE N 7 A — DROB . OFF sopereeenaes

Page 5



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Bonner, Tina
BUS NUMBER: 3

" TIME

1 3:07PM
2 315PM
3 316 PM
4 3:19PM
5 3:20PM
6 3:21PM

7 322PM
8 3:23PM

9 3:25PM
10 3:26 PM
11 3:27 PM
12 3:28 PM
13 3:28 PM
14 3:32 PM

15 3:38 PM

BUS 03 - IS PM

START TIME: 03:07 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:38 pm

DISTANCE: 10.22
NO STUDENTS.67

TOTAL TIME: 0:31 NO STOPS: 15

LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT -

HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE BT cassesces =11 () 0| = JE O —
GARRARD DR & MENIFEE AVE 7 sk DROP OFF sscasszssssss
GRAYSON DR & MENIFEE AVE A 000 s DROP OFF sccoesamcaioioms
1504 MAGOFFIN DR -4 comsrmessasee s DROP OFF e
GRAVES DR & MAGOFFIN AVE o L — [D]=10] =10 = ~I——
GALLATIN DR & MAGOFFIN AVE S — [B]210] 0] = =N ——
4505 GROVEPORT RD "2 I —— [D]={0] =1 0] =1 =~
ﬁ:r?(\:( AGSI?I'CI;gr:\?EL VERSERILLIEOTHEST & A esseensesses [3]=00] 21 0] = =R ——
BACK SIDE OF COMMUNITY CENTER M ssesessescsouce BROP OFF —sussassscssnsmmus
HILLCREST AVE & ROGGIE AVE HY: 000 s [5]-{0] =N &) =~ ——
MARLBORO AVE & ROGGIE AVE A s DROP OFF wssscssccasuszics
1693 MARLBORO AVE 0 @ sssesceowas DROP OF F sccessmes i
MARLBORO AVE & MATHEWS AVE A0 00 sessssesevesian DROR OFF ccesisssasmisia
4857 OBETZ REESE RD 53 00 sesrmesscas DROP OFF s
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 e DROP OFF -ccceememeeeeee

Page 6



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Young, Rene
BUS NUMBER: 2

BUS 02 - IS AM

START TIME: 07:29 am
FINISH TIME: 07:55 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:26

DISTANCE: 8.18
NO STUDENTS.44
NO STOPS: 17

TIME

7:29 AM

7:32 AM

7:35 AM

7:37 AM

7:39 AM

7:40 AM

7:41 AM

7:42 AM

7:43 AM

7:44 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:46 AM

7:48 AM

7:49 AM

7:50 AM

7:55 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING

ZONE

ALOHA BLVD & PARSONS AVE

ASHWOOD RD & FERMAN RD

HIGBEE DR S & S OHIO AVE

AIGEN AVE & ALLISON DR

LINWOOD AVE & MAPLEWOOD RD

3525 S CHAMPION AVE

1015 WILLIAMS RD

1069 WILLIAMS RD

3615 LOCKBOURNE RD

3647 LOCKBOURNE RD

1018 GARY DR

1036 ESTHER DR

LOCKBOURNE RD & MEADOW LN

1250 OBETZ RD

4325 LOCKBOURNE RD

HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE

COUNT

------------------- = Ta A | - SR——

------------------- (0, | O

------------------- =6 || - CO——

------------------- =15 4 | L —

------------------ 5]370] X o] o S—————

------------------ 51270 o) o —

------------------ 0]a70]zK 0] ——

------------------- RIS HP s

------------------- o To i 0 - CORR—

------------------- PIGK 1P ssssmssiscaciosss

Page 7



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Large-Beshara, Lori
BUS NUMBER: 2

BUS 02- IS PM

START TIME: 03:07 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:37 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:30

DISTANCE: 7.94
NO STUDENTS.43
NO STOPS: 15

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT o COUNT
1 3:.07PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 7 1. S PICK UP emmemmmmemmmecmen
2 3:17PM ASHWOOD RD & FERMAN RD R S R (3]=10] =] 0] -/ —
3 3:18PM HIGBEE DR N & S OHIO AVE L T e DROP OFF —eeecescsmiins
4 3:20PM AIGEN AVE & ALLISON DR S7 emmmeeemenemaen DROP OFF ——-caeesmmemnn——
5 3:22PM LINWOOD AVE & MAPLEWOOD RD S e (5]=70] =1 0] = = ——
6 3:23PM 3525S CHAMPION AVE T r— [5]210] = 0] =1 = ——
7 3:24PM 1015 WILLIAMS RD S [ CU A ——— DROP OFF —---cmmemeemcmn
8 3:24PM 1069 WILLIAMS RD o A - [5]10] =1 0] =1 = ——
9 3:26 PM 3615 LOCKBOURNE RD 0 2@ sssmsessssesscas DROP QOFF s~scccsorsmannas
10 3:27 PM 1018 GARY DR K o = DROP OFF ssswesosaimsmann
11 3:28 PM 1036 ESTHER DR B eoae DEGE BEF s
12 3:30 PM LOCKBOURNE RD & MEADOW LN T —— DROP BOFF suscssesscsess
13 3:31 PM 1250 OBETZ RD [ S DROP OFF ————sreicomstess
14 3:31 PM 4325 LOCKBOURNE ROAD H weeeeeseeenan [5]210] =X 0] = I —
15 3:37 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE o A OO — (512102 0] = I —

Page 8



BUS 05 - IS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:36 am DISTANCE: 4.65

DRIVER NAME: Bowman, Tammy FINISH TIME: 07:50 am NO STUDENTS.39

BUS NUMBER: 5 TOTAL TIME: 0:14 NO STOPS: 8

"TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT ) COUNT ) T
1 736 AM ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 0 e T

ZONE

2 7:40 AM MARTINSBURG DR & SHENANDOAH VALLEY DR 10 00 s =7 9] | - R E——
3 7:41AM DUNNCT & PETERSBURG RD 7 Gessesmssoo =Tl o] 41| - ERES—
4 7:42 AM CHAMBERSBURG RD & CULPEPPERCT 3 e PICK UP oot
5 7:44 AM OAK MILL DR & OAK VILLAGE DR S — PICK UP sssumssuscsnsss
6 7:45AM OAK VILLAGE DR & OAKWIND DR 16 = smeesmemmomcemeees PICKUP s
7 T7:48 AM 4871 PARSONS AVE [ e — DROP OFF cccemmammmememeee
8 7:50 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE SC 1+ A o S —— [0]=70) =l 0] =1 = ———

Page 9



BUS 05 - IS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:07 pm DISTANCE: 4.70
DRIVER NAME: Bowman, Tammy FINISH TIME: 03:23 pm NO STUDENTS.40
BUS NUMBER: 5 TOTAL TIME: 0:16 NO STOPS: 9
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT - COUNT S
3:07 PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 40 S 2 [5] 4 ]| » (ETSTCEEEREBENE
3:12PM 4180 PARSONS AVE (01— DROP OFF sssumssss
3:13PM MARTINSBURG DR & SHENANDOAH VALLEY DR %, | ) DREOP OFF s
3:14 PM DUNN CT & PETERSBURG RD S OO [5]=10] =1 0] = ~IE———
3:15PM CHAMBERSBURG RD & CULPEPPER CT o S S — [5]=10] =X 0] = = —
3:17 PM OAK MILL DR & OAK VILLAGE DR . R O DROP OFF —cccermmemmenee
3:18 PM OAK VILLAGE DR & OAKWIND DR A7 sesessseecsos DROP OFF ccsteecssumannan
3:21 PM 4871 PARSONS AVE 0 e DROP OFF scssssscossanss
3:23 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 @ sessesssges DROP OFF cocsecicivinins

Page 10



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Willis, Darla
BUS NUMBER: 6

BUS 06 - IS AM

START TIME: 07:27 am
FINISH TIME: 07:55 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:28

DISTANCE: 9.52
NO STUDENTS.45
NO STOPS: 10

TIME

1 727 AM

2 T7:36 AM

3 7:37AM

4 7:38AM

5 T7T:39AM

6 7:40 AM

7 742 AM

8 T7:43AM

9 7:50AM

10 7:55 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING

ZONE

LOCUST ST & ORCHARD LN

ORCHARD LN & POPLAR ST

ORCHARD LN & SEDAN AVE

2064 SEDAN AVE

POPLAR ST & TROTTER DR

BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & PALAMINO DR

BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & THELMA DR

1946 RATHMELL RD

HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE

~ COUNT

10

22

Page 11



BUS 06 - IS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:03 pm DISTANCE: 8.99

DRIVER NAME: Willis, Darla FINISH TIME: 03:32 pm NO STUDENTS.44

BUS NUMBER: 6 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 11

" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT ~  COUNT T
1 3:03PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 44 =00 scsseesssssossass PICK UP wosssasmmnmsimm s
2 3111 PM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & THELMA DR 22 ORI, = = g - - SRR
3 3:14PM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & PALAMINO DR N p)=1p] 2 )] - SEE———
4 3:15PM POPLAR ST & TROTTER DR AQ eremeeeeermes DROP OFF -cccocesasmzniadinn
5 3:17PM 2064 SEDAN AVE B DROP OFF —ommasnas
6 3:18PM ORCHARD LN & SEDAN AVE S/ RO —— (D] =00 = 0] =1 = —
7 3:19PM ORCHARDLN & POPLAR ST 9 R 1 =10 |1 ¢ ] = =S —
8 3:20PM LOCUST ST & ORCHARD LN '+ SO SR — [3]=10) =X o] =/ —
9 3:26 PM 1946 RATHMELL RD 0 0 s DROP OFF ccsscmossossssins
10 3:31 PM PRESCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 @ seceesascecasaau DROP OFF s--ssescessascctss
11 3:32 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 @ smeseessana DROP OFF sssuesscocicmui

Page 12



BUS 07 - IS AM

DISTANCE: 6.35

AIDE: START TIME: 07:33 am
DRIVER NAME: Large-Beshara, Lori FINISH TIME: 07:55 am NO STUDENTS.44
BUS NUMBER: 7 TOTAL TIME: 0:22 NO STOPS: 15
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT I T
1 733 Ay ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 8 s BICK UP oo
ZONE
2 7:.37AM 1021 OBETZRD 1 s PICK UP =——mmcmmmmmemmmnee
3 7:33AM 1127 OBETZ RD 0 = cessssssseusessss DROP OFF sesscsacssws
4 T7:39AM CROSSPOINTE DR & RENDEZVOUS LN 11 s =1 ] "] (]| - J P —
5 7:41AM 1158 VIEWPOINTE DR 5 mememrmrsizic PICK UP ssssmassssssms
6 7:42AM 1150 OBETZ RD [0 T —— [b]={0]=110) - <RI —
7 7:43AM 1101 OBETZ RD-SMALL WORLD DAYCARE 1 e PICK UP s
8 7:44AM BREATHITT AVE & OWSLEY ST /o (=1 o] QU | = —
9 7:46 AM BREATHITT AVE & JESSAMINE PL B 00 ssccmsesesees =1 o] ] = ——
10 7:47 AM BREATHITT AVE & BREATHITT PL - J S =[] || ~ T
11 748 AM ALUATON ST & HEISLEY DR 3 sssessssm PICK UP —-esmmemmmemmecma
12 7.48 AM 723 REDFORD AVE 8 | e BICK UP sussosssssmaas
13 7.50 AM 4089 SWALLOWFIELD ST D e (1Tl 4 | < T —
14 7:51 AM 750 OBETZ RD 0 ) — DECOP OFF —=<ssressaimasnns
15 7:55 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE K G — DROP OFF s

Page 13



BUS 07 - IS PM

DISTANCE: 6.40

10

11

12

13

AIDE: START TIME: 03:05 pm

DRIVER NAME: Large-Beshara, Lori FINISH TIME: 03:28 pm NO STUDENTS.44

BUS NUMBER: 7 TOTAL TIME: 0:23 NO STOPS: 14
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT * COUNT 7 S
3:05 PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE A4 0000 susssssessessssaco =1 T0{ 4 U | - AT R—
3:10 PM 1021 OBETZ RD e DROP OFF <coswssusnssosss
3:11 PM 1127 OBETZ RD 0 ey DEOP OFF sosssesacoess
3:12PM CROSSPOINTE DR & RENDEZVOUS LN BT o O —— DROP OFF —--cesnmaammnn=
3:14 PM 1158 VIEWPOINTE DR K ¥ DROP OFF =ero—eceas
3:115PM 1150 OBETZ RD B 2 e [5]210] 21 0] o R —
3:16 PM 1101 OBETZ RD-SMALL WORLD DAYCARE S s [3]=10] =N 0] =~ ———
3:17 PM BREATHITT AVE & OWSLEY ST B s DROP OFF c-eceemmemmemmece
3:18 PM BREATHITT AVE & JESSAMINE PL B messuses DROP OFF scesssssssmsionamsa
3:19 PM BREATHITT AVE & BREATHITT PL B s DROP OFF ssscssscccrsconia
3:21PM ALUATON ST & HEISLEY DR A peemeedemiizeiiac DROP OFF sesssaussssrs
3:21 PM 723 REDFORD AVE X S — DROP DFF s
3:23 PM 4089 SWALLOWFIELD ST S mewssempmmemes DEOP OFF ——ssmssssamass
3:28 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE o) S — [3]210] =1 6] = =~ —

14

Page 14



10

11

12

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Shepard, Ashleigh

BUS 14 - IS AM

START TIME: 07:21 am
FINISH TIME: 08:06 am

DISTANCE: 14.66
NO STUDENTS.55

BUS NUMBER: 14 TOTAL TIME: 0:45 NO STOPS: 13
TIME LOCATIONCOMMENT COUNT - T
791 AM QORE:EVEIDEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 0 e PICK UP oo
7:27 AM 783 LONDON GROVEPORT RD 2 S (210 L U | S ——
7:33 AM BIRCH PL & BUCKEYE CIR & MAPLE RD 25 ceeesocciseiass = (] || = O—
7:36 AM BUCKEYE CIR & ELM RD 18 s =]l 1)) = RO ——
7:43 AM 6621 LOCKBOURNE RD 1 sermsmenve s BIGRIIIP ccommesmasss
7:44 AM 6699 LOCKBOURNE RD 1 I = o "l (]| - ETXRERTEEI
7:45 AM 6731 LOCKBOURNE RD (o S —— [3]2{0] =1 0] - —N—
7:50 AM LOCKBOURNE @ CANAL RD v | S ———— BitK iR s
7:51 AM COMMERCE ST & LOCK ST T smcussssesseeesess =1l 0] L U] = —
7:52 AM 80 COMMERCE ST (TOWN HALL) ¥ e (=1 @ U] =1 —
7:53 AM 136 COMMERCE ST F cesscccsmbeses PICK 1)Pessssmssmnsarins
7:54 AM MIDDLE ALY & WILLIAMS ST 1 e = [ - § | = e ——
8:06 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE BB edmemeeiio. DROP OFF sessscscancususis

13

Page 15



BUS 14 - IS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:03 pm DISTANCE: 14.71
DRIVER NAME: Shepard, Ashleigh FINISH TIME: 03:34 pm NO STUDENTS.54
BUS NUMBER: 14 TOTAL TIME: 0:31 NO STOPS: 12
TIME'MMI_OCA'I"VIONICOMME_I\I_'_I"' ~ COUNT o N

1 3:03PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 54 e = o]l | e ame e,
2 3:.06PM 783 LONDON GROVEPORT RD B seeeeeess DROF OB sessw
3 3:11PM BIRCH PL & BUCKEYE CIR & MAPLE RD 24 eme—reeseens DROPIDFF s
4 3:14PM BUCKEYE CIR & ELM RD B ieecsssemmmmmmemes [5]={0] =3 0] = ~——
5 3:18PM 6621 LOCKBOURNE RD O [5]>10] =1 6] = =S —
6 3:19PM 6699 LOCKBOURNE RD | SN ;. |~ ) | = ) -1 = WO ——
7 3:20PM 6731 LOCKBOURNE RD 0 0 o DR O PIOER wscssswsssonsmins
8 3:24PM LOCKBOURNE RD @ CANAL RD -1 ST ) |~ | = @ | | SUS—
9 3:26 PM 80 COMMERCE ST (TOWN HALL) B e DROP OFF ——ce—ianen
10 3:27 PM 136 COMMERCE ST B ameemsseen BROP OFF s
11 3:28 PM MIDDLE ALY & WILLIAMS ST K T U —— DROP OFF —s——osieuni
12 3:34 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 0 eeeememesmeseens [5]=T0] =1 0] =l -—

Page 16



BUS 09 - IS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:26 am DISTANCE: 10.48
DRIVER NAME: Hogle, Matt FINISH TIME: 07:55 am NO STUDENTS.28
BUS NUMBER: 9 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 7
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT - COUNT o
796 AM ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 0 PICK UP —eceeememmemmeeeeee
ZONE
7:32 AM CANAL ST & COTTAGE ST - PICK UP e
7:34 AM 47 JACKSON ST 0 —— DROP OFF oo
7:41 AM 100 OBETZ RD - CHILDREN'S ACADEMY . [ — = o] L U] = J e —
7:45 AM SOUTHPOINT @ CHATTERMARK G sssesesmmemmsssww PICK UP =-mmmmemmmmeeee
7:47 AM BUFFALO CT & SOUTHPOINT BLVD 15 e PICK UP -omemmmemmeemmeee
7:55 AM  HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE DB e DROP: OFF scsm s e

Page 17



BUS 09 - IS PM

DISTANCE: 9.69

AIDE: START TIME: 03:07 pm

DRIVER NAME: Hogle, Matt FINISH TIME: 03:39 pm NO STUDENTS.28

BUS NUMBER: 9 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 7

" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT - E_——
3:07 PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 98 0000 msmseecseess =11 ¢ ] ~ P —
3:13PM 100 OBETZ RD - CHILDREN'S ACADEMY A smeseeasca [5]=70] =X 0] =/ —
3:15PM SOUTHPOINT @ CHATTERMARK S0 00 s DROP OFF wsesemimiunn
3:17 PM BUFFALO CT & SOUTHPOINT BLVD A5 s DROP OFF ----sccececnenees
3:28 PM CANAL ST & COTTAGE ST . . [5]=T0] =I 0] =1 ~J—
3:30 PM 47 JACKSON ST [ D — DROP OFF —-c-memmmmemee-
3:39 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 2 s DROP OFF —cmmmmmmmmeeee

Page 18



BUS 16 - IS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:24 am DISTANCE: 14.39
DRIVER NAME: Nance, Naomi FINISH TIME: 08:00 am NO STUDENTS.15
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 11
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT - T
1 724y ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING B se— T
ZONE

2 T7:29AM 2888 BIXBY RD 1 e o] Tod" @l (] = SR
3 7:31AM 2670 BIXBY RD D 2 s (5] ={0] =3 0] = ——
4 7:36 AM DEXTER CT & RATHMELL RD - S~ == eSS ][] " [ A E———
5 7:40AM RIDGE ST @ 1ST ALLEY ON RIDGE 6 e nee: PIOK [P
6 7:42AM RIDGE ST & ROANOKE AVE IR — [ Ts] || ol
7 7:43AM LISLE AVE & RIDGE ST > — BICK P s
8 7:45AM 1920 RATHMELL RD R [5]=T0] =1 0] = —
9 7:49AM 1779 BIXBY RD T sesssseesssseses PICK UP —ememmemmcmmmmemeee
10 7:50 AM 1753 BIXBY RD 0 @ csesscuscsanss [3]270) = 0] = - —
11 8:00 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE AR csssssessusseesa DROF OFF 2covosonsasssonss

Page 19



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Nance, Naomi
BUS NUMBER: 16

BUS 16 - IS PM

START TIME: 03:01 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:47 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:46

DISTANCE: 11.50
NO STUDENTS.15
NO STOPS: 11

TIME

1 3:01PM

2 316PM

3 3:19PM

4 3:24PM

5 3:28PM

6 3:30PM

7 3:331PM

8 333PM

9 336PM

10 3:37 PM

11 3:47 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 15
2888 BIXBY RD -1
2670 BIXBY RD -1
DEXTER CT & RATHMELL RD -3
RIDGE ST @ 1ST ALLEY ON RIDGE -5
RIDGE ST & ROANOKE AVE -1
LISLE AVE & RIDGE ST -1
1920 RATHMELL RD -1
1779 BIXBY RD -1
1753 BIXBY RD -1
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0

SERRIPRRNDRIN - . ;| - S

Page 20



BUS 13 - IS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:28 am DISTANCE: 7.33

DRIVER NAME: Booth, Ashley FINISH TIME: 08:05 am NO STUDENTS.64

BUS NUMBER: 13 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 10
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT N ’ ;
1 728 AM QgngIDEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 0 e PICK UP ~eeoemeemeememeeee
2 T7:40AM DUPLERLN & LAVENDER LN 13 0 e =] "l || = RIS,
3 7:43AM DUNNE DR & ROBMEYER DR B 2 mmmsesessg PICK P ssessisssercmss
4 7:45AM 893 RADBOURNE DR 8 0 ememecmmmeeemmes <1l | = e ——
5 7.47 AM ROBMEYER DR & CAILIN DR 10— PICK UP smsesesssamnsss
6 7:.50AM SESTOS DR & VOLTA DR 7 =T 0] Q¥ | = —
7 7:52AM KARIBA DR & UMIAK DR - 1 PICK UP ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmeme
8 7:54 AM NIPIGON DR & UMIAK DR W= s =T o] Q] = I —
9 7.56 AM HARSHAW DR & RANDAN DR 4 0 cesecssccon (216 . 1] = S
10 8:05 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE B5 0 sssssssssemsssses DROP OFF scowsassmssmsszs

Page 21



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Booth, Ashley

BUS 13 - IS PM

START TIME: 03:07 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:38 pm

DISTANCE: 8.07
NO STUDENTS.65

BUS NUMBER: 13 TOTAL TIME: 0:31 NO STOPS: 10
~ TIME LOCATION/COMMENT o count
1 3:07PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE BB 0 e (=T 0] QU = —
2 3:12PM DUPLER LN & LAVENDER LN 43 SRS |~ )] = o ] -1 ~ NN
3 3:15PM DUNNE DR & ROBMEYER DR sf s ]9 il 9] | —AERRS——
4 3:17PM 893 RADBOURNE DR A 0000 e [B]=d @] i) T mr———
5 3:20PM ROBMEYER DR & CAILIN DR < DROP OFF ~icasensscizimene
6 3:23PM SESTOSDR & VOLTADR T e DROP OFF —-—occtcuauaiass
7 3:25PM KARIBA DR & UMIAK DR -6 cmrmamemmmmrmmemer DRIP OFF sronmseicssisasss
8 3:27PM NIPIGON DR & UMIAK DR S ssessssmsescees DROP OFF =comemmmmmmmmeee
9 3:29PM HARSHAW DR & RANDAN DR L S — [5]270] =1 0] =1 = —
10 3:38 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 0 cccamoscses DROE OFE =sssssssmssmmsss

Page 22



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Howe, Pam
BUS NUMBER: 17

BUS 17 - IS AM

START TIME: 07:22 am
FINISH TIME: 08:10 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:48

DISTANCE: 12.85
NO STUDENTS.63
NO STOPS: 14

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT
1 722 AM ;gsglEIDEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING 0 e PICK UP —eeememreeemeemeee
2 7:27AM 1288 ROHRRD 2 e =1 o] []] = S——
3 T7:29AM 1476 ROHRRD : [ S e e [21] @ 4] [ | = KO —
4 T7:34 AM 6885 SHOOK RD i meeeseeseesue PICK UP sssssssenamnms
5 7:35AM SPRUCE DR & SPRUCEDRE r PICK P ssssssraenen
6 7:37 AM CEDAR ST & SPRUCE DR L — PICK P soose e
7 7:39AM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCE DR S . O PICK P e
8 7:41 AM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCEDRE 1 s =] o4 Q1 U] = ——
9 7:43AM 1880 SPRUCE DR B cesesesssmaas 21101 (1 1] = —
10 7:47 AM 1958 SPRUCE DR B sssssssssssssssiee PICK VB <ssssec o mnnnn
11 7:49 AM 1736 SPRUCE DR g s 511 0 1 (| = PR E———
12 7:52 AM A AVE & PINE ST e =Te] QU] - —
13 7:57 AM 1436 LONDON GROVEPORT RD D 0 s (5] 2] @] o2 p] = = MES——
14 8:10 AM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 1< J R — DROP OFF =smeeeisas

Page 23



DRIVER NAME: Howe, Pam

BUS 17 - IS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:03 pm

FINISH TIME: 03:42 pm

DISTANCE: 12.68
NO STUDENTS.62

BUS NUMBER: 17 TOTAL TIME: 0:39 NO STOPS: 14
~ TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ‘COUNT I T
1 3:03PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE B2 | sscessceses =1 ] § | = P A —
2 3:10PM 1288 ROHRRD A s DROP OFF e
3 311PM 1476 ROHR RD e e S [n]=10] 2N e - I ——
4 316 PM 6885 SHOOK RD e DROP OFF -
5 3:17PM SPRUCEDR & SPRUCEDRE 7 immmemmmmmemmmmemee [5]={0] =K 0] = = ——
6 3:18 PM CEDAR ST & SPRUCE DR O — [5]=10] =K 0] =] - ——
7 3:19PM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCE DR 12 e DROP OFF --mmeemmmemeeee
8 3:21PM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCEDRE F seessmeassescu DROP OFF ——eemeeeeeeme
9 3:23PM 1880 SPRUCE DR HB 00 esscessccesssecss 0] 16] 2 6] =1 E——
10 3:26 PM 1958 SPRUCE DR B sssssssecs DROP OFF c-cc—cemomeeeee
11 3:28 PM 1736 SPRUCE DR AD 000 seeesmessecne BIo(9) 2 o] o = E———
12 3:29PM A AVE & PINE ST I e (3] ={0] =1 o] =
13 3:33 PM 1436 LONDON GROVEPORT RD 0 | s OROP OFF e
14 3:42PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 e [B]=70] =10 =1 = ——

Page 24



10

11

12

BUS 11 -IS AM

DISTANCE: 7.79

AIDE: START TIME: 07:21 am
DRIVER NAME: Rohrbacher, Jennifer FINISH TIME: 07:58 am NO STUDENTS.69
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 13
"~ TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT o -
7-21 AM ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING . BICK UP moeememeeemeeemeee
ZONE

7:31 AM  HARSHAW DR & TERA ALTA RD - S — (=] (o] L] = —
7:32 AM HABERSACK AVE AND TERA ALTA RD 2 S =] ] "ql | = S ——
7:33 AM HABERSACK AVE & HACKWORTH ST 12 e PG R Phesssrsmsimmtssmins
7:35 AM HACKWORTH ST & HARSTON AVE T e =] o] 1] o U
7.37 AM HARSTON AVE AND TERA ALTA RD 4 sesssesssssinss PICK P esssnssamsiaaa
7:40 AM CARAVEL DR & CATAMARAN DR 2 sz PIEK P e
7:41 AM CARAVEL DR & LATEEN DR 8 s PICK UP ssseesseomsmenza
7:45 AM 4450 BUTLER FARMS DR O —— PICK UP
7:46 AM gg;l_}ii;?;{MS DR & GARTNER CT & 12 e =] 0] L U] = ——
7:48 AM AYRSHIRE DR & BUTLER FARMS DR (SE) =T — =1To] QU] I —
7:.51 AM 1140 AYRSHIRE DR -2 (=T [o] Q| = —
7:58 AM  HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE Y- T DROP OFF -emmmmecmeemen

13

Page 25



BUS 11 - IS PM

DISTANCE: 7.60

AIDE: START TIME: 03:07 pm
DRIVER NAME: Rohrbacher, Jennifer FINISH TIME: 03:51 pm NO STUDENTS.69
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:44 NO STOPS: 14
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT o COUNT

1 3:07PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE 69 =0 e PICK UP --mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmee
2 3:19PM 4450 BUTLER FARMS DR -3 s e DROPIOFE—csssenuannssmenns
3 321PM ::2}%2;%?8 DR& GARTNER GT & 13 DROP OFF —eememmeeemeeee
4 3:24PM AYRSHIRE DR & BUTLER FARMS DR (SE) =, 1« | A Sy — DROP OFE sssssmscssssassose
5 3:27PM 1140 AYRSHIRE DR A s DROP OFF se-sscsisssossssss
6 3:31PM HARSHAW DR & TERA ALTA RD i2 csseesieseusss DROP OFF ‘sssssscssnssmzas
7 3:32PM HABERSACK AVE & TERA ALTARD e DROP OFF —cseecsiosicscs
8 3:33PM HABERSACK AVE & HACKWORTH ST A2 e B[:]6] 21 o) = JEE——
9 3:35PM HACKWORTH ST & HARSTON AVE L DROP OFF —ceeeemmeemmeeev
10 3:37 PM HARSTON AVE AND TERA ALTA RD O ——— [5]270] 21 6] = =S ——
11 3:40 PM CARAVEL DR & CATAMARAN DR . [5]=10] =N 0] =] ~——
12 3:41 PM CARAVEL DR & LATEEN DR §8 e DROP: OFF sxesassomscamscns
13 3:48 PM PRESCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 2 s DROP:DFF <ssssssucsusssca
14 3:51 PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 @ s DROP OFF scssssscasssssims

Page 26



BUS 08 - IS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:21 am DISTANCE: 8.10
DRIVER NAME: Hall, Shaun FINISH TIME: 07:50 am NO STUDENTS.1
BUS NUMBER: 8 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 3
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT S

ARRIVE/DEPART MIDDLE SCHOOL LOADING

7:21 AM ZONE 0 e PICK UP -mememmemeeemeeeee
7:22 AM 4423 THELMA DR/ ENTRANCE TO PARKING LOT T e PICIC LIP: sssscacmmssmmssae
7:50 AM  HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE %, | e U ——— DROP QFF isssswsusstmsiasa

Page 27



BUS 08 - IS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:07 pm DISTANCE: 8.15
DRIVER NAME: Hall, Shaun FINISH TIME: 03:27 pm NO STUDENTS.A
BUS NUMBER: 8 TOTAL TIME: 0:20 NO STOPS: 3
" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT o ~ COUNT o -
1 3:.07PM HAMILTON INTERMEDIATE I =T ] - P
2 3:08PM 4423 THELMA DR/ ENTRANCE TO PARKING LOT A s DROF GEF s
3 327PM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOADING ZONE ' ARp— BRI R s

Page 28



